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The following table gives such particulars as are available concern
ing the principal public charitable institutions in Canada:— 

PUBLIC CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA. 

INSTITUTIONS. 

Ontario— 
f General Hospitals 

Deaf and Dumb Institution. 
I Belleville 

189" •{ Blind Institution, Brantford.. 
j Houses of Refuge 
I Magdalen Asylums 
LOrphans " 

Quebec— 
/"Deaf and Dumb Institutions.. 

1 <<>-) Blind Institution, Montreal... 
L ' ' | Industrial Schools 

I, Reformatory Schools 

Nova Scotia— 
I General Hospital -

, on-J Deaf and Dumb Institution... 
1 0 ' | Blind Institution 

VPoor Houses 

New Brunswick— 
TDeaf and Dumb Institution. -. 

ion- I Blind Institution 
1SJI "I General Hospitals 

\_Boys' Industrial Home 

Manitoba— 
f General Hospitals 
Home for Incurables 

i sor ' Deaf and Dumb Institution... 
i 8 Jb"i Children's Homes 

Women's " 
Î St. Boniface Orphanage .. 

aBritish Columbia— 
Juvenile Reformatory 

The Territories, 1893— 
Hospitals 

II 
43 

1 
1 

35 
2 

31 

1 
1 
1 

23 

Males. Females 

9,647 i 9,970 

164 
76 

1,456 

2,082 

155 
187 

901 
62 
65 

549 

26 
63 

646 
29 

2,297 
42 
26 

12 

401 

128 
73 

3,020 
201 

2,140 

133 
47 

475 
36 
37 

491 

17 
32 

506 

1,655 
26 
30 

62 

90 

Total. 

19,617 

292 
149 

4,476 
201 

4,222 

439 
76 

288 
234 

1,376 
98 

102 
\ 1,113 

43 
95 

111,239 
29 

3,952 
68 
56 

157 
62 

122 

12 

491 

Number 
of 

Deaths . 

* Not given. X Of this number 534 were insane. § Including 73, sex not given. |! In
cluding 87, sex not given, a The government issues no report of hospitals , orphans homes, 
&c. b Dea ths in St. J o h n hospital only. 

The next table gives the receipts and expenditures of the several in
stitutions, distinguishing between Government aid and other receipts. 
The funds derived from other sources are generally made up of patients' 
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