The following table gives such particulars as are available concerning the principal public charitable institutions in Canada:—

PUBLIC CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA.

·· ····						
Institutions.	Number of In- stitutions.	Males.	Females	Total.	Number of Deaths.	Propertion of Deaths to Total No. Treated.
Ontario— General Hospitals Deaf and Dumb Institution, Belleville. 1897 { Blind Institution, Brantford Houses of Refuge Magdalen Asylums Orphans	43 1 1 35 2 31	9,647 164 76 1,456	9,970 128 73 3,020 201 2,140	19,617 292 149 4,476 201 4,222	1,100 1,201 201 1	5·61 0·67 5·83 0·50 5·33
Quebec— Deaf and Dumb Institutions. Blind Institution, Montreal Industrial Schools		155 187	133 47	439 76 288 234	* * * *	
Nova Scotia— General Hospital Deaf and Dumb Institution Blind Institution Poor Houses	1 1 1 23	901 62 65 549	475 36 37 491	1,376 98 102 ‡§1,113	56 1 86	4:07 1:02 7:72
New Brunswick— Deaf and Dumb Institution Blind Institution General Hospitals Boys' Industrial Home	1 1 3 1	26 63 646 29	17 32 506	43 95 1,239 29	1 540	2·09 5·22
Manitoba— General Hospitals Home for Incurables Deaf and Dumb Institution Children's Homes Women's St. Boniface Orphanage	4 1 1 2 1	2,297 42 26	1,655 26 30 62	3,952 68 56 157 62 122	10 1 4	4 86 (14 70 6 97 6 45 19 67
αBritish Columbia— Juvenile Reformatory	1	12		12	 	
The Territories, 1893— Hospitals	5	401	90	491	9	1.83

^{*}Not given. ‡Of this number 534 were insane. § Including 73, sex not given. \$ Including 87, sex not given. \$ a The government issues no report of hospitals, orphans homes, &c. b Deaths in St. John hospital only.

The next table gives the receipts and expenditures of the several institutions, distinguishing between Government aid and other receipts. The funds derived from other sources are generally made up of patients'